

SC 17-2024 (R 17-2024)

Order No. 02

dtd.13.02.2024

Sole accused on cb is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. PP files hazirah.

Fix **02.04.2024** for appearance and framing of charge.

Dictated & corrected

by me ;

Addl. District Judge,  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.

Addl. District Judge.  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.

**[WB00942]**